801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/15/2023 12:44:47 PM

General

$1,313,096.80

$264,211.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,577,308.18

$111,203.17

$138,903.98
$0.00
$250,107.15

$0.00

$0.00
$1,327,201.01
$1,327,201.01
$1,577,308.16

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

$1,115,711.24

$57,912.66

$30,529.79
$0.00
$88,442.45

$0.00

$364,373.30
$662,895.53
$1,027,268.83
$1,115,711.28

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$464,993.28 ($166,641.16)
$647,967.72 $0.00
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

($166,641.16)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($166,641.16)

$0.00
($166,641.16)
($166,641.16)

Capital
Projects

($535,479.30)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($535,479.30)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($535,479.30)
($535,479.30)
($535,479.30)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$78,091.07

$3,185,782.79

$3,263,873.86

$0.00

$0.00
$3,185,782.79
$3,185,782.79

$78,091.07

$0.00

$0.00
$78,091.07
$3,263,873.86
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2023 12:46:34 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

General

$1,091,182.56
$0.00
$135,100.27
$2,806.05
$1,229,088.88

$623,321.57
$148,572.71
$56,313.94
$3,334.23
$66,814.81
$41,324.00

$63,835.57
$1,003,516.83

$0.00

$0.00

$225,572.05
$1,101,628.96
$1,327,201.01

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$398,221.07
$115,261.52
$0.00
$513,482.59

$205,008.72
$37,678.17
$0.00
$51,033.96
$6,769.80
$0.00

$9,381.05
$309,871.70

$0.00

$0.00

$203,610.89
$823,657.94
$1,027,268.83

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($166,641.16)
($166,641.16)

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,497,455.06

$0.00
$1,497,455.06

$1,457,616.13

$1,457,616.13

($39,838.93)
($495,640.37)
($535,479.30)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,091,182.56
$398,221.07
$250,361.79
$2,806.05
$1,742,571.47

$828,330.29
$186,250.88
$56,313.94
$54,368.19
$73,584.61
$1,538,779.06
$0.00
$73,216.62
$2,810,843.59

$1,457,616.13
$0.00
$1,457,616.13

$389,344.01
$1,263,005.37
$1,652,349.38
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2023 12:47:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,091,182.56
$0.00
$135,100.27
$2,806.05
$1,229,088.88

$623,321.57
$148,572.71
$56,313.94
$3,334.23
$66,814.81
$41,324.00

$63,835.57
$1,003,516.83

$0.00

$0.00

$225,572.05
$1,101,628.96
$1,327,201.01

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,091,182.56
$0.00
$135,100.27
$2,806.05
$1,229,088.88

($623,321.57)
($148,572.71)
($56,313.94)
($3,334.23)
($66,814.81)
($41,324.00)

($63,835.57)
($1,003,516.83)

$0.00

$0.00

$225,572.05
$1,101,628.96
$1,327,201.01

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$398,221.07
$115,261.52
$0.00
$513,482.59

$205,008.72
$37,678.17
$0.00
$51,033.96
$6,769.80
$0.00

$9,381.05
$309,871.70

$0.00

$0.00

$203,610.89
$823,657.94
$1,027,268.83

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$398,221.07
$115,261.52
$0.00
$513,482.59

($205,008.72)
($37,678.17)
$0.00
($51,033.96)
($6,769.80)
$0.00

($9,381.05)
($309,871.70)

$0.00

$0.00

$203,610.89
$823,657.94
$1,027,268.83
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2023 12:47:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($166,641.16)

$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

($166,641.16)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($166,641.16)
($166,641.16)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,497,455.06

$0.00
$1,497,455.06

$1,457,616.13

$1,457,616.13

($39,838.93)
($495,640.37)
($535,479.30)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,497,455.06)

$0.00

($1,497,455.06)

$1,457,616.13

$1,457,616.13

($39,838.93)
($495,640.37)
($535,479.30)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2023 12:48:10 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$1,091,182.56
$398,221.07
$250,361.79
$2,806.05
$1,742,571.47

$828,330.29
$186,250.88
$56,313.94
$54,368.19
$73,584.61
$1,538,779.06

$73,216.62
$2,810,843.59

$1,457,616.13

$1,457,616.13

$389,344.01
$1,263,005.37
$1,652,349.38

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$1,091,182.56
$398,221.07
$250,361.79
$2,806.05
$1,742,571.47

($828,330.29)
($186,250.88)
($56,313.94)
($54,368.19)
($73,584.61)
($1,538,779.06)

($73,216.62)
($2,810,843.59)

$1,457,616.13

$1,457,616.13

$389,344.01
$1,263,005.37
$1,652,349.38
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