LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

801 - University Charter School

Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,313,096.80	\$464,993.28	(\$166,641.16)	(\$535,479.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$264,211.38	\$647,967.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$2,750.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,091.07
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,185,782.79
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,577,308.18	\$1,115,711.24	(\$166,641.16)	(\$535,479.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,263,873.86
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$111,203.17	\$57,912.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$138,903.98	\$30,529.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,185,782.79
Total Liabilities:	\$250,107.15	\$88,442.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,185,782.79
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,091.07
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$364,373.30	(\$166,641.16)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,327,201.01	\$662,895.53	\$0.00	(\$535,479.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,327,201.01	\$1,027,268.83	(\$166,641.16)	(\$535,479.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,091.07
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,577,308.16	\$1,115,711.28	(\$166,641.16)	(\$535,479.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,263,873.86

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Special Revenue Debt Service Total** General Revenues State Sources \$1.091.182.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,091,182.56 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$398,221,07 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$398,221.07 **Local Sources** \$135,100.27 \$115,261.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$250,361.79 Other Sources \$2.806.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2.806.05 **Total Revenues:** \$1,229,088.88 \$513,482.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,742,571.47 **Expenditures** \$623.321.57 \$205,008,72 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$828.330.29 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$148,572.71 \$37.678.17 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$186,250,88 \$56,313.94 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$56.313.94 \$0.00 \$3,334.23 \$51,033.96 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$54,368.19 **Auxiliary Services** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$66.814.81 \$6,769.80 \$0.00 \$73.584.61 Capital Outlay \$41.324.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,497,455.06 \$0.00 \$1.538,779.06 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$63.835.57 \$9.381.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$73.216.62 **Total Expenditures:** \$1,003,516.83 \$309,871.70 \$0.00 \$1,497,455.06 \$0.00 \$2,810,843.59 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,457,616.13 \$0.00 \$1,457,616.13 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,457,616,13 \$0.00 \$1,457,616,13

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

\$0.00

(\$166,641.16)

(\$166,641.16)

(\$39,838.93)

(\$495,640.37)

(\$535,479.30)

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$389,344.01

\$1,263,005.37

\$1,652,349.38

\$203,610.89

\$823,657.94

\$1,027,268.83

\$225,572.05

\$1,101,628.96

\$1,327,201.01

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$1,091,182.56	\$1,091,182.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$398,221.07	\$398,221.07
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$135,100.27	\$135,100.27	\$0.00	\$115,261.52	\$115,261.52
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$2,806.05	\$2,806.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$1,229,088.88	\$1,229,088.88	\$0.00	\$513,482.59	\$513,482.59
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$623,321.57	(\$623,321.57)	\$0.00	\$205,008.72	(\$205,008.72)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$148,572.71	(\$148,572.71)	\$0.00	\$37,678.17	(\$37,678.17)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$56,313.94	(\$56,313.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$3,334.23	(\$3,334.23)	\$0.00	\$51,033.96	(\$51,033.96)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$66,814.81	(\$66,814.81)	\$0.00	\$6,769.80	(\$6,769.80)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$41,324.00	(\$41,324.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$63,835.57	(\$63,835.57)	\$0.00	\$9,381.05	(\$9,381.05)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$1,003,516.83	(\$1,003,516.83)	\$0.00	\$309,871.70	(\$309,871.70)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$225,572.05	\$225,572.05	\$0.00	\$203,610.89	\$203,610.89
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$1,101,628.96	\$1,101,628.96	\$0.00	\$823,657.94	\$823,657.94
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$1,327,201.01	\$1,327,201.01	\$0.00	\$1,027,268.83	\$1,027,268.83
9	•	•		·		

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

801 - University Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,497,455.06	(\$1,497,455.06)
Debt Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,497,455.06	(\$1,497,455.06)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,457,616.13	\$1,457,616.13
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,457,616.13	\$1,457,616.13
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$39,838.93)	(\$39,838.93)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	(\$166,641.16)	(\$166,641.16)	\$0.00	(\$495,640.37)	(\$495,640.37)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$166,641.16)	(\$166,641.16)	\$0.00	(\$535,479.30)	(\$535,479.30)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

801 - University Charter School Schools			VARIANCE Favorable			
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,091,182.56	\$1,091,182.56
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$398,221.07	\$398,221.07
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,361.79	\$250,361.79
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,806.05	\$2,806.05
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,742,571.47	\$1,742,571.47
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$828,330.29	(\$828,330.29)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$186,250.88	(\$186,250.88)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,313.94	(\$56,313.94)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,368.19	(\$54,368.19)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,584.61	(\$73,584.61)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,538,779.06	(\$1,538,779.06)
Expendable Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,216.62	(\$73,216.62)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,810,843.59	(\$2,810,843.59)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,457,616.13	\$1,457,616.13
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,457,616.13	\$1,457,616.13
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$389,344.01	\$389,344.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,263,005.37	\$1,263,005.37
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,652,349.38	\$1,652,349.38

No reconciliation information is available for this report.